period of 6 months of 2020, the total net impact of impairment on investments in ORLEN Capital shares amounted to PLN (3) million. This value is
presented in financial income and costs, in the note 5.6.

Changes in the value of investments are mainly the result of the payment to capital realized in the II quarter of 2019 and  the differed tax provision on
exchange rate differences on the loan granted, which respectively reduces or increases the value of the Company's equity.

The revaluation of other PKN ORLEN's investments in the stocks and shares of the ORLEN Group Companies as at 30 June 2020 did not result in the
impairment of these investments.

The total effect of impairment losses on the value of stock and shares on the Company’s financial result in the 6 and 3-month period ended  30 June
2020 amounted to PLN (2,000) million and PLN 43 million.

The forecasts and assumptions described above were based on the best estimates and knowledge available as at the balance date. These
assumptions will be the subject to ongoing verification and updating.

Sensitivity analysis of the value in use of shares in ORLEN Lietuva

  in PLN million EBITDA

D
IS

C
O

U
N

T
 R

A
T

E

change -5% 0% +5%

 - 1 p.p. decrease in allowance decrease in allowance decrease in allowance

   165   507   895

0,0 p.p. increase in allowance
   -

decrease in allowance

   (296)  357

 + 1 p.p. increase in allowance increase in allowance increase in allowance

   (686)  (429)  (100)

Sensitivity analysis of the value in use of shares in ORLEN Upstream

  in PLN million EBITDA

D
IS

C
O

U
N

T
 R

A
T

E

change -5% 0% +5%

 - 1 p.p. increase in allowance decrease in allowance decrease in allowance

   (67)  92   249

0,0 p.p. increase in allowance
   -

decrease in allowance

   (149)  152

 + 1 p.p. increase in allowance increase in allowance decrease in allowance

   (223)  (83)  57

   PKN ORLEN
   HALF-YEAR CONDENSED SEPARATE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS   (in PLN million)

  CONSOLIDATED  HALF YEAR REPORT FOR THE 1ST HALF OF 2020   51 / 68

   (Translation of a document originally issued in Polish)

5.5. Other operating income and expenses

Other operating income

6 MONTHS
ENDED

30/06/2020
(unaudited)

3 MONTHS
ENDED

30/06/2020
(unaudited)

6 MONTHS
ENDED

30/06/2019
(unaudited)

3 MONTHS
ENDED

30/06/2019
(unaudited)

Profit on sale of non-current non-financial assets

 4   1

 19   8

Reversal of provisions

 15   -

 1   -